CH \$65.00 29962

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Symantec SF Corporation		09/23/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Symantec Corporation	
Street Address:	350 Ellis Street	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2996248	BUGTRAQ		
Registration Number:	3013553	DEEPSIGHT		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: Linda M. Goldman, Esq.
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25389-70001-2185	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Goldman, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/lmg/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assnmt - Symantec SF to Symantec#page1.tif source=Assnmt - Symantec SF to Symantec#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005367 FRAME: 0725

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Symantec SF Corporation, a California corporation having its place of business at 350 Ellis Street, Mountain View, California 94043, United States, a wholly owned subsidiary of Symantec Corporation ("Symantec"), is the owner of the trademarks set forth in Appendix A.

WHEREAS, Symantec is desirous of acquiring said trademarks,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Symantec SF Corporation does hereby assign unto Symantec, all right, including common law rights, title and interest in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at Mountain View, California, U.S.A., this 2300 day of September, 2014.

Symantec SF Corporation

y: <u>Lacerce Brannan</u> Name: Anna Claveria Brannan

Title: Senior Corporate Counsel of Symantec Corporation

on behalf of Symantec SF Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 005367 FRAME: 0726

APPENDIX A

Trademark Applications

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG DATE
BUGTRAQ	United States	2996248	09/20/2005
DEEPSIGHT	United States	3013553	11/08/2005

25389/00070/DOCS/2812344.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005367 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 09/23/2014